
` 

 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of The Upazila Engineer 
Upazila:Golapganj, Dist: Sylhet. 

www.lged.gov.bd 

 

 

Memo No. 46.02.9138.000.14.035.19-228                                                                            Date:  30/03/2023 
 

Invitation for Tender, IFT No.-08/2022-23 (OTM) 
 

Sealed tenders are hereby invited as defined in the tender documents for the under mentioned works as per terms and 
conditions stated below : 

Sl. 
No. 

Package No. Name of Works 
Tender         

Security(Tk.)              
Completion 
time (Days) 

Price of Tender                
Documents(Tk.) 

1 
UE/GOLAP/ 
2022-23/Fulbari 
UP Maintenance 

Repair and Maintenance works of Fulbari 
Union Parishad Complex Bhaban under 
Upazila: Golapganj, District: Sylhet. 

20000.00 60 1000.00 

 

01. Method of Procurement : Open Tendering Method (OTM). 

02. Source of Fund : GOB 

03. Date, time and place of 
pre-tender meeting 

: Date: 10 April,  2023, Time: 11:00 am and  
Place: Office of the undersigned. 

04. Last date, time and places 
of selling tender 
documents 

: 17-04-2023, Time: Up to Office hour and  
a)  Office of The Executive Engineer, LGED, Sylhet  
b)  Office of The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Beanibazar, Sylhet. 
c)  Office of The Undersigned.  

05.                        Last date, time and places 
of receiving tender 
documents. 

: 18-04-2023, Time: 12:00 noon  and   
a)  Office of The Executive Engineer, LGED, Sylhet  
b)  Office of The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Beanibazar, Sylhet. 
c)  Office of The Undersigned. 

06. Date, time and place of 
opening of tender  

: 18-04-2023, Time: 2:00 pm and office of the undersigned. 
 

07. Tender shall be valid for a period of 60 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by the tender security 
specified above. Interested tenderer may obtain further information from the office of the undersigned and 
purchase the tender documents in cash/treasury chalan/ bank draft from the places mentioned above. The tenderer 
or their authorized representatives are allowed to attend the opening of tenders. The authority reserves the right to 
accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons whatsoever. 

      

08.       The Tender Notice will be available on the Upazila web Portal. 

 
                                                                                                                 Signed                                                                         

(Md. Mahmudul Hasan) 
Upazila Engineer 

LGED, Golapganj, Sylhet
Phone: 01708-161691

e-mail: ue.golapganj@lged.gov.bd 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
 

3.  The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Division, Sylhet. 
4.  The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, District: Sylhet.  
5. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Sylhet.  
6. The Upazila Chairman, Upazila: Golapganj/Beanibazar, District: Sylhet. 
7.  The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Upazila: Golapganj/Beanibazar, District: Sylhet. 

9. The Editor, The Daily New Nation /Manab Zamin, Dhaka with a request to publish the above Tender Notice (in comfort size) in 
your widely circulated National Daily Newspaper on or before 03/04/2023 for one day only.                             


